
Grants Awarded from the Local Initiatives Fund 

 

Grant Paid 

Ridsdale Community Group £30,000 Phase 1 toilet Block and 
Entrance 

Semibreve £2,160.80 Acoustic Outdoor Concerts 

Kevin Piggford Driving School £2,304 Business Start-up costs 

Cambo First School £5,000 Forest School resources 

Otterburn Primary School £3,800 Outdoor resources 

Tynerede Accountancy £1,582.50 Equipment for new 
apprentices 

Scots Gap Medical Group £2,191.78 New ECG Machine 

Bellingham Primary School £3,960 To fund extracurricular 
activities 

Belsay Primary School £6,240 To fund extracurricular 
activities 

Cambo First School £6,240 To fund extracurricular 
activities 

Chollerton First School £4,440 To fund extracurricular 
activities 

Otterburn Primary School £5,640 To fund extracurricular 
activities 

Wark Primary School £3,480 To fund extracurricular 
activities 

Cambo First School * £4,400 To fund extracurricular 
activities 

Grant agreed but not yet paid   

The Barber Bus £2,000 Towards the cost of a 
replacement van 

Bamburgh Research Project £9,000 Towards the costs of an 
archealogical dig on Ray 
Estate 

Total £92,439.08  

 

Grants Awarded from the Covid 19 Hardship Fund 

Grant Paid 

The Bay Horse Inn £15,000 Covid 19 Cleaning Supplies, 
PPE, Support and Outdoor 
seating  

Carriages Tearoom £3,200 Purchase of gazebos 

Ridsdale Community Group £1,000 Covid 19 Cleaning Supplies 
and PPE 

Landermason £2,862.42 Covid 19 support to diversify 
business 

Bird in Bush £8,000 Covid 19 Support 

First & Last Brewery  £5,000 Covid 19 Support to help with 
van purchase 

RTC Sports & Leisure Centre £489.80 Covid 19 hand washing 
equipment 

The Coach House £13,600 Covid 19 Support 



Self-employed therapist £2,000 Covid 19 Support 

Riverdale Hall Hotel £5,100 Covid 19 Support Outdoor 
Seating 

Rose & Crown £3,000 Covid 19 Support Outdoor 
Seating 

Grant agreed but not yet paid 

RTC Sports and Leisure Centre £1,010.20 Covid 19 Support for seating 

Total £60,262.42  

 

Grants Awarded from Small Donation Fund (max £500) 

Grant Paid 

Otterburn Parish Council £154.99 Defibrillator Battery 

Otterburn Parish Council £69.97 Defibrillator Pads 

RTC Sports & Leisure Centre £494.00 Office furniture 

North Tyne Youth £498.89 Youth Club equipment 

Grant agreed but not yet paid 

Individual Corsenside £495 Qualification for ambulance 
service 

Total £1712.85  

 

Grants Awarded from Community Foundation Small Grants Fund 

Recommended from within 10Km area of benefit 

Birtley PCC £7,130 Towards architect fees for 
plans to install toilets at St 
Giles Church 

PCC of Kirkwhelpington with 
Kirkharle and Kirkheaton 

£8,704 Lighting scheme for St 
Bartholomew’s Church in 
Kirkwhelpington 

Birtley Craft Group £4,046 Core costs, tutor fees and art 
classes 

RTC Sports & Leisure Centre £9,877 Salary of Youth worker 

Chollerton PCC £1,210 Towards the purchase of an 
apple press and mill 

Colwell Village Hall £6,529 Towards building repairs and 
improvements 

St Cuthbert’s Church, Elsdon £5,742 Towards the management of 
trees in churchyard 

Otterburn Parish Council £1,636 Towards the installation of a 
solar streetlight 

Otterburn Parish Council £1,598 Towards replacing the speed 
indicator cameras at either 
end of Otterburn 

Bellingham Town Hall £18,256 Towards replacement of 
windows 

Northumberland Logbank £3,956 Towards creating a logbank at 
Kirkharle 

Recommended from outside 10Km area of benefit and delivering services within 

November Club £2,499 Creative arts workshops, 
performance and tickets 



Age UK Northumberland £10,000 Information, advice and 
guidance service with a 
befriending service 

Tyne Valley MTB Cycling Club £10,232 Towards improving part of the 
Sandstone Way 

Total £91,415  

 

 

Multi Region
19%

Bellingham
16%

Birtley
4%

Capheaton
1%Chollerton

5%Corsenside
19%

Elsdon
12%

Kirkwhelpington
5%

Otterburn
12%

Wallington
7%

GRANT AWARDS BY PARISH



 

Education & 
Employment

44%

Health & Wellbeing
17%

Community 
Facilities

33%

Infrastructure
3%

Natural 
Environment

3%

GRANTS AWARDED PER CAN REPORT




